
             
                                                                                                                                                                 
 

2017-2018 INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES 
FOR FREE AND REDUCED PRICE MEALS OR FREE MILK 

 

Free Eligibility Scale Reduced Price Eligibility Scale 

Free Lunch, Breakfast, Milk Reduced Price Lunch, Breakfast 

Household 
Size Annual Monthly 

Twice per 
Month 

Every Two 
Weeks Weekly 

Household 
Size Annual Monthly 

Twice per 
Month 

Every Two 
Weeks Weekly 

1  $ 15,678   $ 1,307   $ 654  $ 603   $ 302  1  $ 22,311   $ 1,860   $ 930   $ 859  $ 430 

2  $ 21,112   $ 1,760   $ 880   $ 812   $ 406  2  $ 30,044   $ 2,504   $ 1,252   $ 1,156   $ 578  

3  $ 26,546   $ 2,213   $ 1,107   $ 1,021   $ 511 3  $ 37,777   $ 3,149   $ 1,575   $ 1,453   $ 727  

4  $ 31,980   $ 2,665   $ 1,333   $ 1,230   $ 615 4  $ 45,510   $ 3,793   $ 1,897   $ 1,751   $ 876  

5  $ 37,414   $ 3,118   $ 1,559   $ 1,439   $ 720  5  $ 53,243   $ 4,437   $ 2,219   $ 2,048   $ 1,024 

6  $ 42,848   $ 3,571   $ 1,786   $ 1,648   $ 824  6  $ 60,976   $ 5,082   $ 2,541   $ 2,346   $ 1,173  

7  $ 48,282   $ 4,024   $ 2,012   $ 1,857   $ 929  7  $ 68,709   $ 5,726   $ 2,863   $ 2,643   $ 1,322  

8  $ 53,716   $ 4,477   $ 2,239  $ 2,066   $ 1,033  8  $ 76,442   $ 6,371   $ 3,186   $ 2,941   $ 1,471  

Each Add’l 
person  add  $ 5,434   $ 453   $ 227   $ 209   $ 105 

Each Add’l 
person  add  $ 7,733  $ 645   $ 323  $ 298   $ 149 

 
 
BOTH of the above income eligibility scales should appear in the Public Announcement/News Release  
 
ONLY the reduced price income eligibility scale can appear in the Letter to Parents (for those schools participating in 
the National School Lunch or Breakfast Program).   
 
ONLY those schools that participate in the Special Milk Program and offer Free Milk can publish the Free Eligibility 
Scale in both the Public Announcement and the Letter to the Parent. 
 
Please note: Incomes indicated on the free and reduced price eligibility scales are maximum amounts. 
 


	2017-2018 INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES
	FOR FREE AND REDUCED PRICE MEALS OR FREE MILK
	Reduced Price Eligibility Scale
	Free Eligibility Scale
	Reduced Price Lunch, Breakfast
	Free Lunch, Breakfast, Milk
	Every Two Weeks
	Twice per Month
	Household Size
	Every Two Weeks
	Twice per Month
	Household Size
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Annual
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Annual
	 $ 430
	 $ 859
	 $ 930 
	 $ 1,860 
	 $ 22,311 
	1
	 $ 302 
	 $ 603 
	 $ 654
	 $ 1,307 
	 $ 15,678 
	1
	 $ 578 
	 $ 1,156 
	 $ 1,252 
	 $ 2,504 
	 $ 30,044 
	2
	 $ 406 
	 $ 812 
	 $ 880 
	 $ 1,760 
	 $ 21,112 
	2
	 $ 727 
	 $ 1,453 
	 $ 1,575 
	 $ 3,149 
	 $ 37,777 
	3
	 $ 511
	 $ 1,021 
	 $ 1,107 
	 $ 2,213 
	 $ 26,546 
	3
	 $ 876 
	 $ 1,751 
	 $ 1,897 
	 $ 3,793 
	 $ 45,510 
	4
	 $ 615
	 $ 1,230 
	 $ 1,333 
	 $ 2,665 
	 $ 31,980 
	4
	 $ 1,024
	 $ 2,048 
	 $ 2,219 
	 $ 4,437 
	 $ 53,243 
	5
	 $ 720 
	 $ 1,439 
	 $ 1,559 
	 $ 3,118 
	 $ 37,414 
	5
	 $ 1,173 
	 $ 2,346 
	 $ 2,541 
	 $ 5,082 
	 $ 60,976 
	6
	 $ 824 
	 $ 1,648 
	 $ 1,786 
	 $ 3,571 
	 $ 42,848 
	6
	 $ 1,322 
	 $ 2,643 
	 $ 2,863 
	 $ 5,726 
	 $ 68,709 
	7
	 $ 929 
	 $ 1,857 
	 $ 2,012 
	 $ 4,024 
	 $ 48,282 
	7
	 $ 1,471 
	 $ 2,941 
	 $ 3,186 
	 $ 6,371 
	 $ 76,442 
	8
	 $ 1,033 
	 $ 2,066 
	 $ 2,239
	 $ 4,477 
	 $ 53,716 
	8
	Each Add’l person  add
	Each Add’l person  add
	 $ 149
	 $ 298 
	 $ 323
	 $ 645 
	 $ 7,733
	 $ 105
	 $ 209 
	 $ 227 
	 $ 453 
	 $ 5,434 
	BOTH of the above income eligibility scales should appear in the Public Announcement/News Release 
	ONLY the reduced price income eligibility scale can appear in the Letter to Parents (for those schools participating in the National School Lunch or Breakfast Program).  
	ONLY those schools that participate in the Special Milk Program and offer Free Milk can publish the Free Eligibility Scale in both the Public Announcement and the Letter to the Parent.
	Please note: Incomes indicated on the free and reduced price eligibility scales are maximum amounts.



Accessibility Report


		Filename: 

		2017IncomeGuidelines.pdf




		Report created by: 

		EP

		Organization: 

		




 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]


Summary


The checker found no problems in this document.


		Needs manual check: 2

		Passed manually: 0

		Failed manually: 0

		Skipped: 1

		Passed: 29

		Failed: 0




Detailed Report


		Document



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set

		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF

		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF

		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order

		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified

		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar

		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents

		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast

		Page Content



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged

		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged

		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order

		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided

		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged

		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker

		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts

		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses

		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive

		Forms



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged

		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description

		Alternate Text



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text

		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read

		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content

		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation

		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text

		Tables



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot

		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR

		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers

		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column

		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary

		Lists



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L

		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI

		Headings



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting






Back to Top
