2017-2018 INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES FOR FREE AND REDUCED PRICE MEALS OR FREE MILK

Free Eligibility Scale						Reduced Price Eligibility Scale					
Free Lunch, Breakfast, Milk						Reduced Price Lunch, Breakfast					
Household Size	Annual	Monthly	Twice per Month	Every Two Weeks	Weekly	Household Size	Annual	Monthly	Twice per Month	Every Two Weeks	Weekly
1	\$ 15,678	\$ 1,307	\$ 654	\$ 603	\$ 302	1	\$ 22,311	\$ 1,860	\$ 930	\$ 859	\$ 430
2	\$ 21,112	\$ 1,760	\$ 880	\$ 812	\$ 406	2	\$ 30,044	\$ 2,504	\$ 1,252	\$ 1,156	\$ 578
3	\$ 26,546	\$ 2,213	\$ 1,107	\$ 1,021	\$ 511	3	\$ 37,777	\$ 3,149	\$ 1,575	\$ 1,453	\$ 727
4	\$ 31,980	\$ 2,665	\$ 1,333	\$ 1,230	\$ 615	4	\$ 45,510	\$ 3,793	\$ 1,897	\$ 1,751	\$ 876
5	\$ 37,414	\$ 3,118	\$ 1,559	\$ 1,439	\$ 720	5	\$ 53,243	\$ 4,437	\$ 2,219	\$ 2,048	\$ 1,024
6	\$ 42,848	\$ 3,571	\$ 1,786	\$ 1,648	\$ 824	6	\$ 60,976	\$ 5,082	\$ 2,541	\$ 2,346	\$ 1,173
7	\$ 48,282	\$ 4,024	\$ 2,012	\$ 1,857	\$ 929	7	\$ 68,709	\$ 5,726	\$ 2,863	\$ 2,643	\$ 1,322
8	\$ 53,716	\$ 4,477	\$ 2,239	\$ 2,066	\$ 1,033	8	\$ 76,442	\$ 6,371	\$ 3,186	\$ 2,941	\$ 1,471
Each Add'l person add		\$ 453	\$ 227	\$ 209	\$ 105	Each Add'l person add	\$ 7,733	\$ 645	\$ 323	\$ 298	\$ 149

BOTH of the above income eligibility scales should appear in the Public Announcement/News Release

ONLY the reduced price income eligibility scale can appear in the Letter to Parents (for those schools participating in the National School Lunch or Breakfast Program).

ONLY those schools that participate in the Special Milk Program and offer Free Milk can publish the Free Eligibility Scale in both the Public Announcement and the Letter to the Parent.

Please note: Incomes indicated on the free and reduced price eligibility scales are maximum amounts.